Jammu No: PCCF/FCA/4935/7866-70 Dt: 20-03-2025. 

In continuation to this office No: KFD/2024-25/Gen/4507-08 Dated: 08-02-2025 
& as directed by Nodal Officer (FCA) vide his office No. under reference you are 

requested to deposit the amount of Rs. 29,30,35,302.00 (Rupees Twenty- Nine Crores, 
Thirty Lakhs, Thirty- Five Thousand, Three Hundred Two only) on account of 
Catchment Area Treatment (CAT) Plan of Kwar HEPP in the below bank account at an 

earliest for further eventual action under an intimation to this office please. 
Name of UT: Jammu & Kashmir 

Dt:21 -03-2025 

IFSC code : UBIN0903710